RESOLUTION NO. 6, 2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF FORT WRIGHT FOR EMS SERVICES

WHEREAS, Park Hills and Ft. Wright have previously entered into an agreement where Ft. Wright agreed to provide EMS Services to Park Hills;

WHEREAS, the agreement between Park Hills and Ft. Wright expires at 11:59 PM on June 30, 2018 and the cities desire to enter into a new agreement for EMS Services for a two-year term to end on June 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, under KRS 65.240(2), interlocal agreements must be approved by resolution before the agreements may enter into force;

NOW, therefore, be it resolved, that:

SECTION 1

The City Council for the City of Park Hills authorizes the Mayor to enter into the interlocal agreement for EMS Services with Ft. Wright, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2

The Mayor is authorized to execute any and all documents and take any and all actions necessary to carry out the purposes and intentions of this Resolution.

Approved this _____ day of ______, 2018.

Certified by:

Matthew Mattone, Mayor